
2025 Boys South Suburban Conference Bowling Tournament
 Final Results

Team Standings Individual Standings
Place Team Game

1
Game

2
Game

3
Game

4
Game

5
Game

6 Total Pins
out Place Name Yr School Total pins

out
Tie

breaker

1 Oak Lawn 1054 1051 1043 1103 914 1081 6246 21 Isaiah Matthews 11 Evergreen Park 1044 -408 0
2 Shepard 979 917 1035 1078 1030 890 5929 -317 22 Zech Davila 11 Argo 1042 -410
3 Reavis 966 946 1019 969 1018 866 5784 -462 23 Willam Bergen 11 Argo 1034 -418 0
4 Richards 824 926 846 886 935 916 5333 -913 24 Charlie Dell 11 Oak Lawn 1014 -438 0
5 Evergreen Park 943 882 927 756 764 817 5089 -1157 25 Jake Kirk 11 Richards 1009 -443 0
6 Argo 705 844 934 884 778 867 5012 -1234 26 Adrian Perez 11 Eisenhower 978 -474 0
7 Eisenhower 784 818 860 785 791 758 4796 -1450 27 Rory Pokrzywa 10 Argo 970 -482 0
8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 Josh Brown 12 Richards 959 -493 0
9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 Dante Heredia 10 Evergreen Park 946 -506 0

10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 Richard Cabral 10 Eisenhower 828 -624 0
11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 Christopher Sinks 12 Argo 822 -630 0
12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 Jaiden Oliva 11 Eisenhower 773 -679 0
13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 Joel Mejia 12 Reavis 697 -755 0
14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 34 Favian Barcena 11 Eisenhower 560 -892 0

Place Name Yr Individual Standings Total pins
out

Tie 35 Jonathon Mendez 12 Eisenhower 501 -951 0
School breaker 36 William Woods Mackie 11 Evergreen Park 489 -963 0

1 Peter Garcia 9 Oak Lawn 1452 0 37 Ronan Doogan 12 Evergreen Park 445 -1007 0
2 Justin Canvin 11 Oak Lawn 1344 -108 0 38 Leandro Barajas 11 Reavis 386 -1066 0
3 Gavin Rybicki 12 Oak Lawn 1262 -190 0 39 0 0 -1452 0
4 Liam McGrury 10 Shepard 1258 -194 0 40 0 0 -1452 192
5 Ryan Odell 12 Reavis 1250 -202 0 41 0 0 -1452
6 Alejandro Rodriguez 12 Reavis 1236 -216 0 42 0 0 -1452
7 Jason Crowe 12 Shepard 1210 -242 0 43 0 0 -1452
8 Ayden Basa 11 Shepard 1206 -246 0 44 0 0 -1452
9 Mike Burns 11 Richards 1201 -251 0 45 0 0 -1452

10 Drew Plowman 11 Shepard 1189 -263 0 46 0 0 -1452
11 David Bush 11 Oak Lawn 1174 -278 0 47 0 0 -1452
12 Alejandro Correa 11 Eisenhower 1156 -296 0 48 0 0 -1452
13 David Moleterno 11 Argo 1144 -308 0 49 0 0 -1452
14 Brad Denison 10 Evergreen Park 1112 -340 0 50 0 0 -1452
15 Liam Helder 12 Reavis 1110 -342 0 51 0 0 -1452
16 Aaron Paulausky 11 Reavis 1105 -347 0 52 0 0 -1452
17 Jose Granados 11 Richards 1103 -349 0 53 0 0 -1452
18 Peter Arnold 12 Shepard 1066 -386 0 54 0 0 -1452
19 Eduardo Cruz 10 Richards 1061 -391 0 55 0 0 -1452
20 Robert Cipola 12 Evergreen Park 1053 -399 0 56 0 0 -1452



Place Individual School Game
1

Game
2

Game
3

AM 
series

Game
4

Game
5

Game
6

PM
Series Total Pins

out
High 
Game Avg.

1 Peter Garcia 9 Oak Lawn 243 210 242 695 245 212 300 757 1452 300 242.0
2 Justin Canvin 11 Oak Lawn 268 256 245 769 193 193 189 575 1344 -108 268 224.0
3 Gavin Rybicki 12 Oak Lawn 227 234 182 643 253 154 212 619 1262 -190 253 210.3
4 Liam McGrury 10 Shepard 173 202 279 654 224 211 169 604 1258 -194 279 209.6
5 Ryan Odell 12 Reavis 247 221 201 669 172 213 196 581 1250 -202 247 208.3
6 Alejandro Rodriguez 12 Reavis 199 180 253 632 208 218 178 604 1236 -216 253 206.0
7 Jason Crowe 12 Shepard 238 193 186 617 197 227 169 593 1210 -242 238 201.6
8 Ayden Basa 11 Shepard 159 202 179 540 223 232 211 666 1206 -246 232 201.0
9 Mike Burns 11 Richards 161 234 177 572 219 175 235 629 1201 -251 235 200.1

10 Drew Plowman 11 Shepard 174 160 249 583 224 204 178 606 1189 -263 249 198.1
11 David Bush 11 Oak Lawn 160 179 211 550 237 192 195 624 1174 -278 237 195.6
12 Alejandro Correa 11 Eisenhower 165 177 257 599 215 184 158 557 1156 -296 257 192.6
13 David Moleterno 11 Argo 147 194 234 575 191 173 205 569 1144 -308 234 190.6
14 Brad Denison 10 Evergreen Park 244 209 205 658 146 158 150 454 1112 -340 244 185.3
15 Liam Helder 12 Reavis 178 170 188 536 203 224 147 574 1110 -342 224 185.0
16 Aaron Paulausky 11 Reavis 167 211 195 573 210 169 153 532 1105 -347 211 184.1
17 Jose Granados 11 Richards 190 194 140 524 211 225 143 579 1103 -349 225 183.8
18 Peter Arnold 12 Shepard 235 160 142 537 210 156 163 529 1066 -386 235 177.6
19 Eduardo Cruz 10 Richards 187 191 182 560 164 202 135 501 1061 -391 202 176.8
20 Robert Cipola 12 Evergreen Park 198 191 190 579 185 160 129 474 1053 -399 198 175.5
21 Isaiah Matthews 11 Evergreen Park 201 160 222 583 144 119 198 461 1044 -408 222 174.0
22 Zech Davila 11 Argo 121 162 204 487 222 153 180 555 1042 -410 222 173.6
23 Willam Bergen 11 Argo 154 196 200 550 152 161 171 484 1034 -418 200 172.3
24 Charlie Dell 11 Oak Lawn 156 172 163 491 175 163 185 523 1014 -438 185 169.0
25 Jake Kirk 11 Richards 145 150 168 463 147 198 201 546 1009 -443 201 168.1
26 Adrian Perez 11 Eisenhower 155 188 160 503 104 178 193 475 978 -474 193 163.0
27 Rory Pokrzywa 10 Argo 167 137 136 440 203 168 159 530 970 -482 203 161.6
28 Josh Brown 12 Richards 141 157 179 477 145 135 202 482 959 -493 202 159.8
29 Dante Heredia 10 Evergreen Park 140 171 165 476 147 159 164 470 946 -506 171 157.6
30 Richard Cabral 10 Eisenhower 173 193 156 522 171 135 0 306 828 -624 193 165.6
31 Christopher Sinks 12 Argo 116 155 160 431 116 123 152 391 822 -630 160 137.0
32 Jaiden Oliva 11 Eisenhower 0 130 172 302 176 142 153 471 773 -679 176 154.6
33 Joel Mejia 12 Reavis 175 164 182 521 176 0 0 176 697 -755 182 174.2
34 Favian Barcena 11 Eisenhower 138 0 115 253 0 152 155 307 560 -892 155 140.0
35 Jonathon Mendez 12 Eisenhower 153 130 0 283 119 0 99 218 501 -951 153 125.2
36 William Woods Mackie 11 Evergreen Park 0 0 145 145 0 168 176 344 489 -963 176 163.0
37 Ronan Doogan 12 Evergreen Park 160 151 0 311 134 0 0 134 445 -1007 160 148.3
38 Leandro Barajas 11 Reavis 0 0 0 0 0 194 192 386 386 -1066 194 193.0
39 -1452
40 -1452
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41 -1452
42 -1452
43 -1452
44 -1452
45 -1452
46 -1452
47 -1452
48 -1452
49 -1452
50 -1452
51 -1452
52 -1452
53 -1452
54 -1452
55 -1452
56 -1452
57 -1452
58 -1452
59 -1452
60 -1452
61 -1452
62 -1452
63 -1452
64 -1452
65 -1452
66 -1452
67 -1452
68 -1452
69 -1452
70 -1452
71 -1452
72 -1452
73 -1452
74 -1452
75 -1452
76 -1452
77 -1452
78 -1452
79 -1452
80 -1452
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81 -1452
82 -1452
83 -1452
84 -1452
85 -1452
86 -1452
87 -1452
88 -1452
89 -1452
90 -1452
91 -1452
92 -1452
93 -1452
94 -1452
95 -1452
96 -1452
97 -1452
98 -1452
99 -1452

100 -1452
101 -1452
102 -1452
103 -1452
104 -1452
105 -1452
106 -1452
107 -1452
108 -1452
109 -1452
110 -1452
111 -1452
112 -1452
113 -1452
114 -1452
115 -1452
116 -1452
117 -1452
118 -1452
119 -1452
120 -1452
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2
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121 -1452
122 -1452
123 -1452
124 -1452
125 -1452
126 -1452
127 -1452
128 -1452
129 -1452
130 -1452
132 -1452
133 -1452
134 -1452
135 -1452
136 -1452
137 -1452
138 -1452
139 -1452
140 -1452
141 -1452
142 -1452
143 -1452
144 -1452
145 -1452
146 -1452
147 -1452
148 -1452
149 -1452
150 -1452
151 -1452
152 -1452
153 Vinnie McBrien 11 Oak Lawn 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1452 0 0.0
154 -1452
155 -1452
156 -1452
157 Isaiah Williams 12 Eisenhower 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1452 0 0.0
158 -1452
159 -1452
160 -1452


